Bid Addendum Report

Ayurveda Aushadhi Utpadan kendra, Chitwan

Ayurveda Aushadhi Utpadan kendra,Chitwan
Chitwan
Ratnanagar, Chitwan
Bagmati Province
Nepal

Addendum No: null

Published On: 05-05-2025 16:00

Invitation No: AAUK/NCB/GOODS/03/081/082

Dated On: 13-04-2025 22:00

Following changes are made in the bid document

Chapter: General Information

Sl. No.	Relavant Clause No / Name	Existing Clause	Modified Clause
1	Clarification Submission Date	Not Provided in Bid Document	2025-05-05 16:00:00

Ayurveda Aushadhi Utpandan Kendra

Ratnanagar 01, Chitwan Amendment Notice for Tablet Punching Machine IFB No. AAUK/NCB/GOODS/03/081/082 Publication Date: May 05, 2025

Tablet Compression Machine

Points	Existing Clause	Amended/Added Clause
Type/Model	20 STN. D	Removed
Technical Specification Point No. 4.1.1	Body should be made of stainless steel 304 with contact part 316	Body should be made of stainless steel 304/Cast Iron with cladded SS 304 Cover with contact part 316
Technical Specification Point No. 6.1	Must comply with cGMP	Must comply with cGMP/ISO/CE, document should be submitted
Technical Specification Point No. 11.6	A letter of good standing from domestic ayurvedic industry regarding installation and operation in good condition for herbal medicines (tablets)	The specification point has been removed

Octagonal Belnder

Getagonal Demaci				
Points	Existing Clause	Amended/Added Clause		
Technical Specification	Gear Box: Gear Motor	Gear Box: Gear Motor (Ratio		
Point No. 2.16	(Ratio 20:1)	20:1) or higher		
Technical Specification	Gear Box: Gear Motor	Gear Box: Gear Motor (Ratio		
Point No. 4.1.14	(Ratio 20:1)	20:1) or higher		
Technical Specification	Must comply with cGMP	Must comply with		
Point No. 6.1		cGMP/ISO/CE, document		
Foliit No. 0.1		should be submitted		
	A letter of good standing	The specification point has been		
	from domestic ayurvedic	removed		
Technical Specification	industry regarding			
Point No. 11.6	installation and operation			
	in good condition for			
	herbal medicines (tablets)			

Oscillating Granulator

Points		Existing Clause	Amended/Added Clause
Technical Point No. 6.1	Specification	Must comply with cGMP	Must comply with cGMP/ISO/CE, document should be submitted
Technical Point No. 11.6	Specification	A letter of good standing from domestic ayurvedic industry regarding installation and operation in good condition for herbal medicines (tablets)	The specification point has been removed

Dust Extractor

Points	Existing Clause	Amended/Added Clause
Technical Specification Point No. 6.1	Must comply with cGMP	Must comply with cGMP/ISO/CE, document should be submitted
Technical Specification Point No. 11.6	A letter of good standing from domestic ayurvedic industry regarding installation and operation in good condition for herbal medicines (tablets)	The specification point has been removed

Please visit the PPMO eGP system www.bolpatra.gov.no/egp and amended bid document for more details.